P98000019873

Christopher Walton 6139 Newton Woods Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

February 23, 1998

600002443616---8 -03/02/38--01029--004 ****122.50 ****122.50

2- NVM 86

â

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Attention: Filing Department

Re: Filing of Articles of Incorporation Name of Corporation: A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation of A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc., submitted to your office for filing. Please file the original and return to me two (2) copies of the docketed/stamped filed Articles of Incorporation for my records.

In addition, please provide me with a Certificate of Incorporation for my file.

I have enclosed my check number 1/3/1 made payable to "Florida Department of State", in the amount of $\frac{122.50}{1000}$, representing full payment for filing of the Articles of Incorporation and the Certificate of Incorporation.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (561) 842-6261.

Sincerely,

Christopher Walton

cc: A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc. 6139 Newton Woods Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33417

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

A-1 SATISFACTION PRESSURE CLEANING and EXTERIOR COATINGS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc.
The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be as follows:
A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc.
6139 Newton Woods Drive

98 MAR -2 AM 8:

West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

The mailing address of the corporation shall be the same as the principal office address indicated above.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLES III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

Page 2 of 3 Articles of Incorporation A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

and see that she is shown and the second second

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 6139 Newton Woods Drive, West Palm Beach, Florida 33417, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Christopher Walton.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under, the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two (2) Directors, initially. The names and address of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Christopher Walton	6139 Newton Woods Drive
Director	West Palm Beach, Florida 33417
Terrance H. Mottley	417 Silverbeach Road
Director	Lake Park, Florida 33403

ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are as follows:

Christopher Walton President

Terrance H. Mottley Vice President

Irene Walton Secretary / Treasurer 6139 Newton Woods Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

417 Silverbeach Road Lake Park, Florida 33403

6139 Newton Woods Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 Page 3 of 3 Articles of Incorporation A-1 Satisfaction Pressure Cleaning and Exterior Coatings, Inc.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Christopher Walton 6139 Newton Woods Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator, Christopher Walton, has hereunto set his hand and seal on this <u>26</u> day of <u>full here</u>, 1998.

en Walton

Christopher Walton Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF A-1 SATISFACTION PRESSURE CLEANING AND EXTERIOR COATINGS, INC.

Christopher Walton, whose mailing address is 6139 Newton Woods Drive, West Palm Beach, Florida 33417, as indicated in Article IV. Registered Agent, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation of A-1 SATISFACTION PRESSURE CLEANING AND EXTERIOR COATINGS, INC., and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts appointment as Registered Agent of said corporation and hereby acknowledges and confirms that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Florida Statute 607, as detailed therein.

Dated this 26 day of fillinger , 1998.

Christopher Walton Incorporator

2-- XVM 86 AM 8:35